

**G.R. Case No. 1121/2015 (G.R. 1139/2009)**

***Order dated 09.01.2019***

Today is fixed for evidence. Both parties are present. All 06 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. The same is considered and allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the Defence prays for an accommodation on the personal ground of the Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the defense. The same is considered and allowed. C.S.W.- 02 and 04 are present. Accordingly, their summon is reissued.

To 30.05.2019 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

**G.R. Case No. 926/2017**

***Order dated 28.08.2018***

Today is fixed for appearance. Both parties are present. Out of 06 accused persons, 05 accused persons are present.

Ld. Counsel for the defense submits that accused Darshan Singh is in judicial custody in connection with G.R. Case No. 1814/2017. Ld. Counsel for the defense prays for production of the accused person from judicial custody for proceeding with this record. Ld. A.P.P. is present. Given the facts of the case, this Court is convinced that unless accused Darshan Singh is present, the present record cannot be proceeded with.

Accordingly, issue Production Warrant of accused Darshan Singh at once. Let a copy of this order along with the Production Warrant be served upon the Superintendent, Asansol Special Correctional Home with a direction to produce accused Darshan Singh who is in his custody in connection with G.R. Case No. 1814/2017 before this Court on the next date without fail.

To 05.09.2018 for appearance, of the accused persons and production of accused Darshan Singh.

D/C by me.

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Burdwan.

**In the Court of Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol, Burdwan**  
Present: Sourav Roy

No. \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

*Copy forwarded to the Superintendent, Asansol Special Correctional Home for his information and necessary compliance.*

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Burdwan.