

G.R. Case No. - 1139/2009

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai

JO Code - WB1481

Order dated 20.09.2023

Today the date is fixed for appearance of IO.

IO is present along with compliance report from O/C Hirapur PS.

04 accused persons are physically present.

Ld.Advocate for the accused persons files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of 02 accused persons.

None witnesses are present.

Issue BWW upon CSW1,5 & 6 at once. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 23 /04/2024 for evidence and ER of BWW.

D & C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate,5th Court
.Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman**